	FORM PTO-159: 07 -	·30-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
	1-31-52	Patent and Trademark Office Atty Dkt. 5201-16000				
17-48	I (Peris Adil som al	0781143 r copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Steven R. Benson	Name: LSI Logic Corporation				
		Internal Address:				
		Street Address: 1551 McCarthy Boulevard				
7	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City Milpitas State CA ZIP 95035				
NRV.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
	3. Nature of Conveyance:					
8	Assignment Merger					
	Security Agreement Change of Name	460 1 00				
	Execution Date: July 11, 1998	- · ·				
}	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of this application is: July 17, 1998					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
	Name: Kevin L. Daffer	_				
	Internal Address: Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C.	_				
07/2	Street Address: P.O. Box 398	_				
ee Ft	City Austin State TX ZIP 78767-0398					
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Ì		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
		Deposit account number: (Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
-						
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
ſ	9. Statement and Signature.					
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is traffind correg and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Name of Person Signing	July 17, 1998 Signature Date				
1	Reg. No. 34,146 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2					
r	OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

For Good And Valuable Consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, STEVEN R. BENSON do hereby sell, assign and transfer to LSI LOGIC CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1551 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

(X)	which has been executed by	y the undersigned concurre	ntly herewith,		
()	which was filed on	, 19 and assigned Se	rial No.		
ONE OR MORI divisional, contin United States and or shall be issued	AN APPARATUS FOR GA E OPTICAL DISKS STOR nuing, substitute, renewal, re d all foreign countries on an d in the United States and a f said United States applicati	RED WITHIN AN OPTIC eissue and all other applicat by of said improvements; a all foreign countries on sai	CAL DISK PLAYER ions for Letters Patent and in and to all origin	", and in and to said applic which have been or shall a al and reissued patents whi	cation and al be filed in the ich have been
without charge to intent and purpose other patent appl papers; communi improvements ar representatives sh vesting title to s	Assignee may apply for and on, but at the expense of, said use of this Assignment, the clications on any and all said icate to said Assignee, its sund the history thereof; and the listory thereof; and the listory thereof and all consider desirable for aid said improvements and all use and legal representatives;	I Assignee, its successors, a undersigned will execute a d improvements; execute accessors, assigns, and repr d generally do everything iding in securing and maint applications to patents a	assigns and legal repre all divisional, continu all rightful oaths, assi esentatives, all facts k g possible which sai aining proper patent p	sentatives, to carry out in a ing, substitute, renewal, re- ignments, powers of attorn nown to the undersigned re- d Assignee, its successor protection for said improves	good faith the eissue, and al- ney and othe elating to said rs, assigns of ments and for
agreement affecti	aid Assignee, its successors, ing the rights and property h in expressed is possessed by	nerein conveyed has been n	ntatives that no assign nade to others by the u	nment, grant mortgage, lice andersigned, and that full ri	ense, or othe ght to conve
Name:	gn	LP PENGON		e: <u>//- July -</u> ,	
Witness:	Jemes	R. BENSON SS SIGNATURE	Dat	e: 1/ July . 1	1998

LSI\16000\ASSIGNMENT.160

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/17/1998

REEL: 9340 FRAME: 0658